11-20-2002

Attorney Docket No. 020510-002500US

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings \(\rangle \rang						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Catena Networks Canada, Inc. //-/3-02	Name: Catena Networks, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No.	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address, 202 Turin Delphin Drive Suite 600					
Assignment ■ Assignment	Street Address: 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600 City: Redwood Shores State: California ZIP: 94065					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: USA					
☐ Other:						
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No					
Execution Date: October 15, 2002						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/209,104	B. Patent No(s):					
Additional numbers attached? The Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Kenneth R. Allen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed					
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200						
(110) 01 0 0200						
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.						
α						
(May 1), 1 Har Pas						
Charles Hamilton Name of Person Signing	November 8, 2002 Signature Date					
Atty. Reg. No. 42,624						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2						

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PA 3263461 vl

11/19/2002 GTON11 90000140 201430 10209104

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013492 FRAME: 0595 ne Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

F	EE	TR	AN	SM	רדו	TAL
	1	for	FY	200)3	

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

/ ¢ \	40
(\$)	41

Complete if Known			
Application Number	10/209,104		
Filing Date	July 30, 2002		
First Named Inventor	Ginesi, Alberto		
Examiner Name			
Group Art Unit			
Attorney Docket No.	020510-002500US		

1 Account 20-1430 1	3. ADD Large Fee Code 1051 1052 1053 1812 1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401 1402	Entity Fee (\$) 130 50 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960 320	1	Entity Fee (\$) 65 25 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 55 200 460 720	Fee Description Surcharge - late filing fee or oath Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet. Non-English specification For filing a request for reexamination Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	Fee
Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	Fee Code 1051 1052 1053 1812 1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	Fee (\$) 130 50 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	Fee Code 2051 2052 1053 1812 1804 1805 2251 2252 2253	Fee (\$) 65 25 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 55 200 460	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet. Non-English specification For filing a request for reexamination Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Account Number Deposit Account Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	Code 1051 1052 1053 1812 1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	(\$) 130 50 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	Code 2051 2052 1053 1812 1804 1805 2251 2252 2253	(\$) 65 25 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 55 200 460	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet. Non-English specification For filing a request for reexamination Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Account Number Deposit Account Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1051 1052 1053 1812 1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	130 50 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	2051 2052 1053 1812 1804 1805 2251 2252 2253	65 25 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 55 200 460	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet. Non-English specification For filing a request for reexamination Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	Paid
Deposit Account Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1052 1053 1812 1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	50 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	1053 1812 1804 1805 2251 2252 2253	25 130 2,520 920* 1,840* 55 200 460	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet. Non-English specification For filing a request for reexamination Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Account Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1053 1812 1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	130 2,520 920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	1053 1812 1804 1805 2251 2252 2253	130 2,520 920* 1,840* 55 200	or cover sheet. Non-English specification For filing a request for reexamination Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1812 1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	2,520 920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	1812 1804 1805 2251 2252 2253	2,520 920* 1,840* 55 200 460	For filing a request for reexamination Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1804 1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	920* 1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	1804 1805 2251 2252 2253	920* 1,840* 55 200 460	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1805 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	1,840* 110 400 920 1,440 1,960	1805 2251 2252 2253	1,840* 55 200 460	Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (s) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	110 400 920 1,440 1,960	2251 2252 2253	55 200 460	Examiner action Extension for reply within first month Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Tell Tell	1252 1253 1254 1255 1401	400 920 1,440 1,960	2252 2253	200 460	Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
Tell Tell	1253 1254 1255 1401	920 1,440 1,960	2253	460	Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month	
1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity	1254 1255 1401	1,440 1,960			month Extension for reply within third month	_
1. BASIC FILING FEE Large Entity	1254 1255 1401	1,440 1,960				
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1255 1401	1,960	2254	720		
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1401				Extension for reply within fourth month	
1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee 1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee		320	2255	980	Extension for reply within fifth month	
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee 1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1402	320	2401	160	Notice of Appeal	
1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee 1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee		320	2402	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
1004 740 2004 370 Reissue filing fee	1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral hearing	
	1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
,	1452	110	2452	55	Petition to revive – unavoidable	Γ
	1453	1,280	2453	640	Petition to revive – unintentional	
SUBTOTAL (1)	1501	1,280	2501	640	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE	1502	460	2502	230	Design issue fee	
2. EXTRA CERIMITEES FOR OTHERT AND REISSOL	1503	620	2503	310	Plant issue fee	
Fees from	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Extra Claims below Fee Paid Total Claims -** = X	1807	50	1807	50	Petitions related to provisional applications	
Independent -** =	1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Multiple Dependent	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee	1809	740	2809	370	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
Code (\$) Code (\$)	1810	740	2810	370	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20 1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3	1801	740	2801	370	Request for Continued Examination	-
1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claims in excess of 3			1		(RCE)	
1204 84 2204 42 *** Reissue independent claims over original patent	1802	900	1802	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
1205 18 2205 9 *** Reissuc claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	Other fe	ee (specif	y)			
SUBTOTAL (2) (S)	*Reduc	ed by Bas	sic Filing	, Fee Pa	id SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)40	
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above						

SUBMITTED BY				Co	omplete (if applicable)	
Name (Print/Type)	Charles Hamilton	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	42,624	Telephone	650-326-2400	
Signature	Charley 1	hunco		Date	November 8, 2002	

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. PA 3263477 v1

> **PATENT** REEL: 013492 FRAME: 0596